
Police .Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Number: PO # 2013-193 

DEPARTMENT Date: June 19, 2013 

On June 11, 2013, Police Commissioner Edward F. Davis executed a Settlement Agreement with Police Officer Jennifer Penton, 

ID# 103780, assigned to the Bureau of Field Services/DistrictE-18, Org.# 45180 in connection with !AD Case No. 2012-0074 

for a violation of Rule 102 § 18 (Personal Business While on Duty) and Rule 320 §2 (Courts) of the Rules and Procedures of the 

Boston Police Department. 

In or around July 2010, Officer Penton left court to attend school but did not adjust the end time on her court-time slip to reflect 

her departure. This discrepancy did not result in an additional financial benefit to Officer Penton. On an umelated date, Officer 

Penton failed to appear for court after being properly summonsed. 

In resolution of these charges, Officer Penton has agreed to a writtenreprimand. 

rob 

Edward F. Davis 

Police Commissioner 




